15,2

REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

| | Executive S | Summary | | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------|----------|---------------|-----------|--------------|---------|--|
| Reference No | : 364000YE0 | 1 | | For Fis | cal Year: | 2017 | | |
| Requesting Organization | V | Date of | Request: | 12-Oct- | .17 | | | |
| Budget Adjust Type(s) | me Change | (Y or N): | Υ | | | | | |
| | • | · | | , next year's | • | | \$0 | |
| | | | | • | Change: | 0.00 | , , | |
| Description and Justi | Description and Justification: | | | | | | | |
| Copperview Advisory Board Contribution: The Copperview Advisory Board would like to contribute \$5,000 to the | | | | | | | | |
| Salt Lake County Parks an | | | | | | | ا ``` ' | |
| Recreation staff. For many | | | | | | | he | |
| adaptive programs run thro | | | | | | | | |
| supports continued efforts | | | | • | , , | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Fund In | npact | | | | | |
| SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY | V ELINID | | | | | | | |
| FUND: | 110 GENERAL | | | | | | | |
| FOND. | FUND | | | | | | | |
| Fund Impact (Budgetary) | \$0 | | | | | | | |
| Fund Impact (Transfers) | \$0 | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL FUND IMPACT | \$0 | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL FOND INFACT | 30 | | | | | | | |
| SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING I | INADACT DV DEDI | | | | | _ | | |
| DEPT | INITACI BI DEFI | REVENUE | EXPENSE | BAL SHEET | CNTY FUND | ING | | |
| 3640000300 ADAPTIVE RECREA | TION | 5,000 | | | o | 0 | | |
| TOTALS | TION | 5,000 | | | 1 | 0 | | |
| TOTALS | | 3,000 | 3,000 | \ \ | 1 | | | |
| | | Approv | /als | | | | | |
| Division Director: | MI-1. | 6 | | Date: /c | 12117 | | | |
| Division Director. | - Journ | year | | Date. 7 | 11-11- | | | |
| Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: | 200h | 5 | | Date: 10 | רוידויי | | | |
| Dept. Dir. or Elected Official | Dalle | M. 420 | le_ | Date: 10 | .17 17 | | | |
| - | 7 0 | V | | - | | | | |
| Facilities Division Director: | | | | Date: | | | | |
| (Capital Projects Only) | | | | | | Seattle-Mark | | |
| | & M | | | Date: /C | 1-15- | 17 | | |
| Chief Financial Officer: | | | | Date: / C | 1 | | | |
| | C - A | pprove × | A | 1 | ١.٥ | | | |
| Mayor or Designee: | Lun | > htva | K | Date: | -18-1 | I. | | |
| mayor or Designee. | | pprove | | שמנכ | | | | |
| | 7 | phione | | | | | | |

Council Action:

Approve

Date: __

| | | Budg | get Adjustmer | nt Detail | | |
|---------------|-------------------------|---------------------|--|----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|
| get Year: | 2017 | | * Requesting D | epartment: 364000 | DOD RECREATION | |
| get Period: | Post June Year-End | * Req Item No: | 364000YE01 | ★ Adjustment Title: | Copperview Advisory Board C | ontribution |
| stment Type(s |): New Revenue and Ex | penditure - | | -) | | |
| Expense Bud | dget String(s): | | | | | |
| FUND | AGENCY | SUB-DEPT ID | EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) | AMOUNT |
| 110 | 030 | 3640000300 | 611015 | PR800 | | 2,50 |
| 110 | 030 | 3640000300 | 619025 | PR800 | | 2,50 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | TOTAL EX | PENDITURE CHANGE | - | \$5,00 |
| Revenue Bud | dget String(s): | | | | _ | |
| FUND | AGENCY | SUB-DEPT ID | REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) | AMOUNT |
| 110 | 030 | 3640000300 | 417005 | PR800 | | 5,00 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| - | | | TOTA | L REVENUE CHANGE | | \$5,00 |
| Balance She | et/Fund Unrestriction S | tring(s): Bal she | eet strings only required for Principles, check if applicable, | | - | |
| FUND | SUB- | DEPT ID | | TACCOUNT | AMOU | NT |
| 15.15 | | DEI TID | BAL_SHT or 499999 | · rioocoiti | Amou | • |
| | | | BAL_SHT or 499999 | | | |
| | | | BAL SHT or 499999 | | | |
| - | | | | NCE SHEET CHANGE | | \$(|
| | | | | | - | |
| * One T | ime Change (Y or N): | ΥΥ | | No. of New FTEs: | 0.00 (2 |) |
| If No | o, next year's impact: | \$0 | No. of Ne | w Time Limited FTEs: | 0.00 (2 | P) |
| | | | No | of Transferred FTEs: | 0.00 (2 |) |
| | | | | No. of Other FTEs: | 0.00 (2 |) |
| Fund Balance | e Transfers: | | | | | |
| From Fund | d From Dept ID | To Fund | To Dept ID | Amount | 1 | |
| | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | 1 | |

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)

The Copperview Advisory Board would like to contribute \$5,000 to the Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation Division for the purpose training and related travel for Adaptive Recreation staff. For many years the Copperview Recreation Center has been the home base for many of the adaptive programs run throughout Salt Lake County and the Copperview Advisory Board appreciates and supports continued efforts in that area hence the contribution.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

COPPERVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER ADVISORY BOARD

Copperview Recreation Center 8446 South Harrison Street, Midvale, UT 84047

September 18, 2017

Julie Peck-Dabling, Special Services Manager Salt Lake County Parks & Recreation 2001 South State Street, Suite S4-700 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190

Dear Julie:

We know that funds can be hard to come by for local government to provide much needed professional training for employees, especially for those in the field of Parks & Recreation. What can be seen as unnecessary or superfluous is actually a vital component of providing safe, state of the art recreation programs for a community.

This is no truer than in the field of Adaptive Recreation, which is constantly growing and evolving. We believe that professional education is critical for the success of adaptive programs. Therefore, The Copperview Advisory is pleased to donate \$5,000 towards the training and travel for the Salt Lake County Adaptive Recreation staff, to be used in 2017 for conferences such as the National Parks & Recreation Association convention, and the Adaptive Sports USA National Conference.

We hope that you will accept this check with gratitude for all that you do for people with disabilities!

Sincerely,

Miriam Hermanson

Chair, Copperview Advisory Board

1-1

8447 Harrison Street

Midvale, Utah 84047

Mayor's Office: Council Agenda Item Request Form
This form and supporting documents (if applicable) are due the Wednesday
before the COW meeting by noon.

| Date Received | |
|---------------|--|
| (office use) | |

| Date of Request | October 17, 2017 |
|---|---|
| Requesting Staff Member | Holly Yocom |
| Requested Council Date | October 24, 2017 |
| Topic/Discussion Title | Declaration of Gift over \$1,000.00 to from Copperview Advisory Board to the Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation Department. |
| Description | Copperview Advisory Board donated \$5,000.00 towards the training and travel for the Salt Lake County Adaptive Recreations staff, to be used in 2017 for conferences such as the National Parks & Recreation Association convention, and the Adaptive Sports USA National Conference. |
| Requested Action ¹ | Consent |
| Presenter(s) | Holly Yocom, Community Services Director, Martin Jensen, Division Director, and Megan Smith, District Attorney |
| Time Needed ² | |
| Time Sensitive ³ | |
| Specific Time(s) ⁴ | |
| Contact Name & Phone | Holly Yocom 385-468-7052 |
| Please attach the supporting documentation you plan to provide for the packets to this form. While not ideal, if supporting documents are not yet ready, you can still submit them by 10 am the Friday morning prior to the COW agenda. Items without documentation may be taken off for consideration at that COW meeting. | Attached Resolution and Agreement. |

| approval: |
|-----------|
| approval: |

What you will ask the Council to do (e.g., discussion only, appropriate money, adopt policy/ordinance) – in specific terms.
 Assumed to be 10 minutes unless otherwise specified.
 Urgency that the topic to scheduled on the requested date.
 If important to schedule at a specific time, list a few preferred times.

DECLARATION OF GIFT (OVER \$1,000)

| transfer, title to the property described below to Salt Lake County and to be administered in accordance v | Lake County to | become permanent property of Salt |
|--|---------------------|---|
| rights, including any copyrights that I possess o restrictions or conditions except those noted below up | n these proper | ties to Salt Lake County, without |
| Description of gift: \$5,000 | | |
| | | |
| Value (estimated by the donor): \$5,000 | | |
| Date of transfer of title and delivery: October | 31, 2017 | |
| Other provisions or restrictions: These funds are to be used for Adaptive Recreation staff training | and related travel. | |
| | | |
| Hielem. Goor | 1 | |
| Department/Division Director of Elected Official | Donor | Miriam Hrmson |
| Date: 10/7/7 | Address: 844 | 46 Harrison Street, Midvale, Utah 84047 |
| Salt Lake County hereby accepts the above gift unde Gift form, but makes no judgment as to the value of t | | s specified within this Declaration of |
| | SALT LAK | E COUNTY COUNCIL; |
| | Chair | Date |
| ATTEST: | | |
| Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk | | |

REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

| Executive Summary | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|------------------|--|------------------|---------------------|--------------|-------------|------|
| Reference No. | : 505000YE04 | 4 | | For Fiscal | Year: | 2017 | |
| Requesting Organization | : 50500000 | CAPITAL IMP | ROVEME | Date of Re | quest: | 17-Oct- | 17 |
| Budget Adjust Type(s) | me Change (Y | = | Υ | | | | |
| 2 31 3(3) | 5 -1 | • | | , next year's in | • | - | so l |
| | | | | Net FTE Ch | • | 0.00 | - |
| Description and Justif | fication: | | | | 9 | 0.00 | |
| JR 1700 S Channel Realign | | te of Utah Dep | artment of Envi | ronmental Qualit | v will be co | ontributing | g an |
| additional \$72,415 to an ex | | | | | | | |
| project. This funding will be | e used to consti | ruct three new v | water quantity/q | juality stream gai | uges on str | reams in | Salt |
| Lake County. Per the origin | | _ | , , | | | • | he |
| activities associated with th | | | | • | ntity and q | uality of | |
| water entering the project a | rea from the tri | butary streams | as well as the . | Jordan River. | | | |
| | | Fund Im | nact | | | | = |
| | | - unu III | ipact | | | | |
| SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY | | | | | | | |
| FUND: | 450 CAPITAL | | | | | | |
| | IMPROVEMENT | | | | | | |
| Fund Impact (Budgetary) | | \$0 | | | | | |
| Fund Impact (Transfers) | | \$0 | | | | | |
| TOTAL FUND IMPACT | - | \$0 | | | | | |
| SUBJECT OF CHIEVE HADDING | 40467 04 050 | | | | | _ | |
| SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING II DEPT | MPACI BY DEPI | REVENUE | EXPENSE | DAL SUSSEE | NTY FUNDIN | NG. | |
| DEPT | | REVENUE | EXPENSE | BAL SHEET C | MIT FUNDIN | NG | |
| 5050000000 CAPITAL IMPROVE | MENTS PRGM | 72,415 | 72,415 | o | | 0 | |
| TOTALS | 72,415 | 72,415 | 0 | | 0 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | *** | Approv | /als | | | | |
| Division Director: | V. D. | Man Con | | Date: /o/ | 112/2 | 417 | |
| | free | · | | · · · · · · · · · · | 1//- | 0/7 | |
| Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: | Arry Miccon | week for I | avel Heffew | Date:/o - | 17- 20, | 17 | |
| | 1 4 | 16 A | | | | | |
| Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: | France Contract | Tol . | | Date: 17 0 | +201 | 7 | |
| | (AB) |) | | | 2 2 1-1 | | |
| Facilities Division Director: | 1 | The same of the sa | | Date: 10 | <u> </u> | | |
| (Capital Projects Only) | A M | | | | | | |
| Chief Financial Officer: | 1 Mm | | | Date:/0- | 12-17 | 1_ | |
| Office Financial Officer. | A | pprofe | | | | | |
| | 8. ~ | T. Dri | . 11 | 101 | 1011- | _ | |
| Mayor or Designee: | LINE | $\mathcal{L} \cap \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}$ | VL | Date: | 1911 | + | |
| - | Α | pprove | | - | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Council Action: | <u> </u> | | | Date: | | | |
| | Α | pprove | | | | | |

| | | Budg | get Adjustmer | nt Detail | | |
|------------------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|--|---------|
| et Year: | 2017 | _ | * Requesting De | epartment: 50500 | 0000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN | NTS |
| et Period: Pos | I June Year-End | * Req Item No: | 505000YE04 | * Adjustment Title: | JR 1700 S Charnel Realignme | nt |
| stment Type(s): | Existing Capital Pro | eject • | 1 | • | [| |
| FUND | AGENCY | SUB-DEPT ID | EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) | AMOUNT |
| 450 | 050 | 5050000000 | 615035 | 7110001101101101 | EFCGC160001 | 31,3 |
| 450 | 050 | 5050000000 | 679020 | | EFCGC160001 | 32,00 |
| 450 | 050 | 5050000000 | 615025 | | EFCGC160001 | 3,50 |
| 450 | 050 | 5050000000 | 623005 | | EFCGC160001 | 5,50 |
| 1430 | 030 | 303000000 | 023003 | | LFCGC 100001 | 9,01 |
| | | | | | | |
| | • • • • | | TOTAL EX | PENDITURE CHANGE | = | \$72,41 |
| Revenue Budget | | NUD OCENTIO | L DEVENUE ACCOUNT | DDOGMOT ID (ODT) | DDO IFOY ID (OAD) | AMOUNT |
| FUND | AGENCY | SUB-DEPT ID | REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) | AMOUNT |
| 450 | 050 | 5050000000 | 411000 | | EFCGC160001 | 72,41 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | TOTA | L REVENUE CHANGE | | \$72,41 |
| Balance Sheet/Fu | nd Unrestriction | String(s): - Bal st | real strings only required for P | | _ | \$12,41 |
| FUND | SUE | B-DEPT ID | 02003 | TACCOUNT | AMOU | NT |
| | | | BAL SHT or 499999 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | BAL SHT or 499999 | | | |
| | | | BAL SHT or 499999 | | 1 | |
| | | | TOTAL BALA | NCE SHEET CHANGE | - | |
| * One Time | Change (Y or N): | Y | _ | No. of New FTEs: | (2 | ?) |
| If No, ne | xt year's impact: | | No. of Ne | w Time Limited FTEs: | 0.00 (2 | ?) |
| | - | | No | of Transferred FTEs: | 0.00 (2 | ?) |
| | | | | No. of Other FTEs: | 0.00 (2 | |
| Fund Balance Tra | nsfers: | | | | · | 7 |
| From Fund | From Dept ID | To Fund | To Dept ID | Amount |) | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | 1 | |
| | | 1 | | | 1 | |
| | | 1 | - | | -1 | |
| | | | | | 1 | |

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

The State of Utah Department of Environmental Quality will be contributing an additional \$72,415 to an existing capital project, EFCGC160001, Jordan River 1700 S Channel Realignment project. This funding will be used to construct three new water quantity/quality stream gauges on streams in Salt Lake County. Per the original contract, monitoring the water quality of the Jordan River is a key component. The activities associated with this amendment will allow us to better understand the water quantity and quality of water entering the project area from the tributary streams as well as the Jordan River.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

REQUEST FOR SL COUNTY BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

| Executive Summary | | |
|--|-----------------------------|-----------|
| Reference No: 405000YE01 | For Fiscal Year: | 2017 |
| Requesting Organization: 40500000 PLANNING AND DE | VE Date of Request: | 17-Oct-17 |
| Budget Adjust Type(s): New Revenue and Expenditure | Ongoing (Y or N): | N |
| New Revenue and Expenditure | If Yes, next year's impact: | \$0 |
| Budget Reduction | Net FTE Change: | 0.00 |
| Description and Justification: | | |

Increase in revenue and expense: Planning and Development Services is requesting an increase (or change) in the budgeted underexpend because retirements planned in 2017 did not happen as anticipated. As a result, we project the Personel Appropriation Unit will be exceeded by approximately \$106,000. To remedy this matter we propose a one time refund of \$46,000 from the Fleet Vehicle Replacement Fund and sale of the 2 vehicles returned during 2017 at \$30,000 each (\$60,000) to increase revenue and expense each by the \$106,000 necessary. This reduction in Fleet is the result of corresponding reductions in service area and will still allow Planning and Development Services to serve the remaining areas.

Fund Impact

| SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| FUND: | 735 PUBLIC WORKS AND OTHER SERVICES FUND | | | |
| Fund Impact (Budgetary) | \$0 | | | |
| Fund Impact (Transfers) | \$0 | | | |
| TOTAL FUND IMPACT | \$0 | | | |

| SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT | | | | | |
|--|---------|---------|-----------|--------------|--|
| DEPT | REVENUE | EXPENSE | BAL SHEET | CNTY FUNDING | |
| 4050000000 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT | 105 000 | 105 000 | | | |
| ADMIN | 106,000 | 106,000 | U | | |
| TOTALS | 106,000 | 106,000 | 0 | 0 | |

| Approvals | |
|---|-------------------|
| Division Director: | Date: 10/17/17 |
| Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: | Date: |
| Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: | Date: 17 Oct 2017 |
| Facilities Division Director: (Capital Projects Only) | Date: |
| Chief Financial Officer: | Date: 10-18-17 |
| Mayor or Designee: Approve Approve | Date: 10-18-17 |
| Council Action: | Date: |
| Mayor Financial Administration Page 1 of 2 | Version 88 |

| | | Approve | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|--|---------------------|---|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | Budç | get Adjustmer | nt Detail | | | | | |
| et Year: | 2017 | - | * Requesting De | partment: 40500 | 000 PLANNING AND DEVE | OPMENT SERVICE: | | | |
| et Period: | Budget Adjustment Detail **Requesting Department: 405000000 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SE **Idod: Post June Year-End | | | | se | | | | |
| itment Type(s): Expense Budge | | xpenditure] | New Revenue an | d Expenditure | [Budget Reduction | 1 | | | |
| FUND | AGENCY | SUB-DEPT ID | EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) | AMOUNT | | | |
| 735 | 040 | 4050000000 | 601095 | | | 106,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| D | A 04-14-X | | TOTAL EX | PENDITURE CHANGE: | _ | \$106,000 | | | |
| | | SUB-DEPT ID | REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) | AMOUNT | | | |
| 735 | | | | TROGRATID (OF I) | TROSECTIO (CALT | 60,000 | | | |
| 735 | 040 | 4050000000 | 433100 | | | 46,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | TOTA | L BEVENUE CHANCE | | 2405 000 | | | |
| Balance Sheet/F | Fund Unrestriction S | String(s): _ Bal sh | | | or fund unrestrictions; | \$106,000 | | | |
| | SUB- | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | NCE SHEET CHANGE: | | \$0 | | | |
| | | | 10.50 (6.61 (| recommon anno a | - | U DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF | | | |
| * | Ongoing (Y or N): | N | -: | No. of New FTEs: | 0.00 | | | | |
| it Yes, r | next year's impact: | \$0 | _ | w Time Limited FTEs: of Transferred FTEs: | 0.00 (2 | | | | |
| | | | NO. | No. of Other FTEs: | 0.00 (2 | | | | |
| Fund Balance T | ransfers: | | | | | | | | |
| From Fund | From Dept ID | To Fund | To Dept ID | Amount | | | | | |
| | | | ļ | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | V | | | | |

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

Planning and Development Services is requesting an increase (or change) in the budgeted underexpend because retirements planned in 2017 did not happen as anticipated. As a result, we project the Personel Appropriation Unit will be exceeded by approximately \$106,000. To remedy this matter we propose a one time refund of \$46,000 from the Fleet Vehicle Replacement Fund and sale of the 2 vehicles returned during 2017 at \$30,000 each (\$60,000) to increase revenue and expense each by the \$106,000 necessary. This reduction in Fleet is the result of corresponding reductions in service area and will still allow Planning and Development Services to serve the remaining areas.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires

15.5

REQUEST FOR INTERIM/JUNE/YEAR-END BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

| Executive Summary | |
|--|--|
| Reference No: 526400YE01 | For Fiscal Year: 2017 |
| Requesting Organization: 52640000 TRCC BOND PROJEC | _ |
| | ne Time Change (Y or N): |
| • • • | If No, next year's impact: \$0 |
| New Capital Project | Net FTE Change: 0.00 |
| Description and Justification: Abravanel Hall-Exterior Signage: Installation of new signage on the | exterior of Ahravanel Hall With shanges |
| made to the plaza and the UTA Trax station, the existing signage fe has become obscured. This new signage will better display the nar will be from the under-expenditure of the current Abravanel Hall lob | eaturing the name "Maurice Abravanel Hall" me from all directions to the public. Funding |
| Fund Impact | |
| | |
| SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY I | |
| * | |
| Fund Impact (Budgetary) | |
| Fund Impact (Transfers) | 3 |
| TOTAL FUND IMPACT | - |
| | |
| MMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE | |
| PEPT REVENUE EXPENSE | IRAL SHEET CNTV ELINDING |
| COTALS | BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING |
| TOTALS | BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING 0 0 0 |
| TOTALS 0 Approvals | |
| | |
| Division Director: Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: | Date: |
| Approvals Division Director: | Date: |
| Division Director: Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: | Date: |
| Division Director: Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Facilities Division Director: Capital Projects Only) Chief Financial Officer: | Date: |
| Division Director: Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: Long Mgr: Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Division Director: Capital Projects Only) | Date: Date: 10-17-17 Date: 10-17-17 |

| | | Budg | get Adjustme | nt Detail | | |
|-----------------|--|--------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--------|
| et Year: | 2017 | | * Requesting D | epartment: 526400 | 000 TRCC BOND PROJECTS | |
| et Period: | Year-End | * Req Item No: | 526400YE01 - | * Adjustment Title: | Abravanel Hall-Exterior Signag | e |
| stment Type(s): | N ew Reque b | ٤ | Existing Capital | Project - | New Capital Proje | ect |
| Expense Bud | get String(s): | | | | | |
| FUND | AGENCY | SUB-DEPT ID | EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) | AMOUNT |
| 463 | 050 050 | 5264000000 5264000000 | 607015 675010 | | CFA_0058AH CFA_0055AH | 56.0 |
| 403 | 030 | 320400000 | 073010 | | CFA_0053AH | (56,0 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | TOTAL EX | PENDITURE CHANGE: | The state of the s | |
| Revenue Bud | get String(s): | | | | - | |
| FUND | AGENCY | SUB-DEPT ID | REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | TOTA | L REVENUE CHANGE: | | |
| Balanca Shoo | t String(s): | | | | _ | |
| FUND | | stringsonly required fo | r Proprietary Fund adjustmen | ts; check if applicable. | AMOU | NT. |
| TONE | J02-1 | JET 1715 | BAL_SHT | I ACCOUNT | Ailiou | |
| | | | BAL_SHT | | | |
| | | | BAL_SHT TOTAL BALA | NCE SHEET CHANGE: | | 33 |
| | | | | wentersorveren activities con | - | |
| * One Ti | me Change (Y or N): , next year's impact: | Y \$0 | No of No | No. of New FTEs: w Time Limited FTEs: | 0.00 (2 | |
| | , next year a unpoen | No. of Transferred FTEs: | | | 0.00 (2 | |
| | | | | No. of Other FTEs: | 0.00 (2 | |
| Fund Balance | Transfers: | | | | | |
| From Fund | From Dept ID | To Fund | To Dept ID | Amount | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | I | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

Installation of new signage on the exterior of Abravanel Hall. With changes made to the plaza and the UTA Trax station, the existing signage featuring the name "Maurice Abravanel Hall" has become obscured. This new signage will better display the name from all directions to the public. Funding will be from the underexpenditure of the current Abravanel Hall lobby project.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

PROJECT ESTIMATE CONSTRUCTION CONTROL CORPORATION

PROJECT NAME ABRAVANEL HALL PHASE 2 & 3 BUDGET SUMMARY

| | ABRAVANEL | CURRENT | BESCALATE | ABRAVANEL | HALL PHASE ? | CONCESSIO | ABRAVANSE H | ALL PHASE 2.3 | COMBINI |
|--|---------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
| DESCRIPTION | BUDGET | BUDGET | VARIANCE. | BUDGET | BUDGET | VARIANCE | BUDGET | BUDGET | VARIAN |
| BUDGET SUMMARY | | | | | | THE REAL PROPERTY. | | | VA0000 |
| | | | | | | | | | l |
| Original Bid/ Budget Change Orders | \$ 843,530 | \$ 507,380 \$ 77,789 | \$ 76,150 | \$ 493,096 | \$ 487,617 \$ 106,319 | \$ 25,579 | \$ 1,136,626 | \$ 1,034,897 | \$ 101 |
| TOTAL CURRENT CONSTRUCTION COST | \$ 643,630 | \$ 846,169 | \$ (1,639) | \$ 493,096 | \$ 672,836 | \$ (79,739) | \$ 1,136,626 | \$ 1,218,005 | \$ (81 |
| Design Contingency | \$ 63,939 | \$ 2 | \$ 83,939 | \$ 64,317 | \$ | \$ 64,317 | \$ 148,258 | \$ 7 | \$ 148 |
| Plan Chack Fees | | | lŧ l | | 0 | | | ا . ا | š |
| Building Permit | \$ 10.179 | \$ 13,463 | 5 (3,284) | \$ 17,914 | \$ 6,024 | \$ 9,890 | \$ 28,093 | \$ 21,487 | lš 6 |
| 1% State Permit Fos | | 1 | s | \$ 109 | | \$ 109 | \$ 109 | \$ * | 5 |
| Utility Connection Fees and Impact Fees | 1 | n/a | I. I | I | n/a | · | | n/a | l |
| Furniture Fixtures & Equipment A/E Fees | \$ 56,196 | \$. \$ 91,477 | \$ (33,279) | \$ 238,967 \$ 125,741 | \$ 123,982 | | \$ 236,987 \$ 163,939 | \$ 123,982 \$ 251,929 | \$ 114 |
| Programming Study Fees | 3 30,190 | NIC NIC | \$ (22,218) | \$ 125,741 | \$ 180,452 NIC | (34,711) | 9 103,339 | \$ 251,929 NIC | \$ (67 |
| Reimburgables | \$ 2,326 | 3,659 | \$ (1,331) | \$ 2,230 | \$ 6,418 | \$ (4,188) | \$ 4,658 | \$ 10,077 | \$ (5 |
| Geotechnical | \$ 5,000 | 5 | \$ 5,000 | | \$ | 3 - | \$ 5,000 | \$. | \$ 5 |
| Commissioning Agent | | 5 | S | 1 | s - | \$ | | \$ | 5 |
| Owner's Representative Services County Administration Fees | 40.040 | \$ 21,024 | \$ (21,024) | | \$ 23,433 | \$ (23.433) | 40.073 | \$ 44,467 | \$ (44 |
| Owner's Construction Contingency | \$ 10,912 \$ 72,747 | 1 10,912 1 72,747 | \$ | \$ 8,361 \$ 55,741 | \$ 10,912 \$ 55,741 | \$ (2,551) | \$ 19,273 \$ 128,486 | \$ 21,824 | \$ (2 \$ 128 |
| Special inspections & Testing | \$ 7,275 | \$ 4,886 | | 9 55,741 | 33,741 | * * | \$ 7,275 | \$ 4,886 | \$ 2 |
| Energy Modeling | | n/a | | 1 | n/a | | 1 | n/a | - |
| LEED Documentation A/E | | n/a | | | n/a | 1 1 | | n/a | |
| LEED Registration | | n/a | | ١, , | n/a | | | n/a | |
| Art Budget Adjustments | 5 0 | n/a | - | \$ (173,096) | n/a | \$ (173,096) | \$ (173,098) | TIA . | 5 (173 |
| TOTAL PROJECT COST | \$ 694,108 | \$ 663,317 | \$ 30,791 | \$ 633,380 | \$ 961,796 | \$ (128,418) | \$ 1,727,488 | \$ 1,696,827 | \$ 30 |
| Contractor Proposed Change Orders | | | •, | • | , | · (, | * 1,1-1,1-1 | • 1,, | • |
| PCO 1 | Railing | \$ 10,587.00 | | Floor Leveling | \$ 11,716.00 | | | \$ 22,283 | |
| PCO 2 | Esc Mod ext v | | | L2+ Drink Fou | \$ 27,620.00 | | | 5 36,402 | |
| PCO 3 | | \$ 21,881,00 | | Move Drink to | | | | \$ 28,101 | |
| PCO 4 PCO 5 | Gravel Backfi | | | Paint Grills | 1,353.75 | | | \$ 4,127 | |
| PCO B | Door Pivots | \$ 12,190.00 \$ 423.00 | | Barricades Exp Ship | \$ 4,933 50 \$ 517 50 | | | \$ 17,124 \$ 941 | |
| PC07 | 2nd wall exter | | | Wire Locale | 10,686.72 | | | 16,294 | |
| PCO 6 | Temp Cap/GI | \$ 7,051.50 | | Additional stat | | | | 13,378 | |
| PCD 9 | Electrical add | | | Electrolal | \$ 18,812.04 | | | 5 18,371 | |
| PCO 10 PCO 11 | Ductwork Expans, Joint | \$ 2,377.00 \$ 4,156.22 | | Chiller Concre Cabinet PCO | | | | 3,312 | |
| PCO 12 | Escalator Gui | | | Squirel Cage | | | | \$ 11,156 \$ 1,622 | |
| PCO 13 | Escalator Gui | 021.00 | | IDF | \$ 12,000.00 | | | \$ 12,000 | |
| | | | | | | | | 5 . | |
| | | | | | | | | s - | |
| Total PCO's | | \$ 77,789.24 | | | \$ 105,316.60 | | | \$ 169,486 | |
| Architect Contract amount | | | | | | | | | |
| Basis Contract Amoung (CCC Allocation from combi | | \$ 58,198.00 | | | \$ 119,593 00 | | | \$ 177,791 | |
| Amendment 1 Amendment 2 | Mech, Scope JH Design | | | AV | \$ 15,995.00 | | | 3 24,634 | |
| Amendment 3 | Signege | \$ 7,640.00 \$ 8,310.00 | | Counter Light MDF Room | \$ 3,925.00 \$ 6,739.00 | | | \$ 11,585 \$ 15,049 | |
| Amendment 4 | JH CA | \$ 8,890.00 | | mor noun | • 0,755.00 | | | 5 6,690 | |
| Amendment 5 | | | | IDF | \$ 4,200.00 | approx | | \$ 4,200 | |
| Amendment 6 | overuns | | | | \$ 10,000.00 | аррюх | | 5 10,000 | |
| Total AE/E Fees | | \$ 91,477 | | | \$ 160,452.00 | | | \$ 251,929 \$ 70,000 | |
| Special Inspections | | | | | | | | 181,929 | |
| Consolidated | | 466.59 | | | | | | 15% | |
| CMT CMT | | 3428 | | | | | | | |
| Cainfeider | | 500 471 25 | | | | | | | |
| Total Special Inspections | | 4865.84 | | | | | | | |
| Budget Adjustments | | | | | | | | | |
| Plaza Hydronic Repair | | | | \$ 25,000 | | | | | |
| Steam Valve for Heating System | | | | \$ 46,000 | | | | | |
| Signage | | | | \$ 102,096 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

10/16/2017

Lori Okino

From: Holly Yocom

Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 03:02 PM

To: Lori Okino

Subject: FW: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Attachments: Abravanel Hall Phase 2, 3 Budget 10-16-2017.pdf; ATT00001.htm

From: Holly Yocom

Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 2:35 PM **To:** Phil Jordan <PJordan@slco.org>

Subject: Fwd: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Sarah Pearce < SPearce@slco.org>
Date: October 17, 2017 at 10:00:11 AM MDT

To: Holly Yocom <HYocom@slco.org>
Cc: Sarah Pearce <SPearce@slco.org>

Subject: FW: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Holly,

Scott, Jeff and I reviewed this and offer the following analysis and recommendation:

Based on the attached we have \$30K remaining in the project budget.

Still to be covered:

- Portion of Phil's salary (\$40K?)
- Potential HKS claim for additional work assumption on Jeff's part based on meeting time not yet billed (could be as high as \$28K)
- Facilities management true-up of charges for project management (should be less than \$5K)

Our recommendation:

- Edit latest budget adjustment as follows pull out \$45,995 for NW high letters
- Keep \$45,995 for NE high letters and the \$10,103 ticket office letters
- We are not pursuing any BTS project work at this time and none has been charged to the project
- Letter cleaning will be covered in ops budget

This recommendation would leave us \$75,000 to cover the three items above – Phil salary, HKS claim and Facilities management expenses.

In order to complete the full sign purchase we would have to push the last \$45K signage to 2018 and pull money from other capital projects slated for 2018.

Let me know what you think. Happy to discuss and think through other ways to cover this.

Sarah

From: Jeff Gwilliam

Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 9:37 AM
To: Sarah Pearce <SPearce@slco.org>
Subject: Fwd: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Jeffrey L. Gwilliam

Associate Division Director-Operations Salt Lake County Center For The Arts

50 W. 200 S. Salt Lake City, UT 84101 385-468-1040 801-726-0331 C. https://artsaltlake.org/



Begin forwarded message:

From: Phil Jordan < PJordan@slco.org>
Date: October 16, 2017 at 4:56:24 PM MDT

To: Ryan Henrie RHenrie@slco.org, Jeff Gwilliam JGwilliam@slco.org, Sondra Schuyler Schuyler@slco.org, Lori Okino LOkino@slco.org, "Scott A. Butters"

<SButters@slco.org>

Cc: "Kris Larson (klarson@cccutah.com)" <klarson@cccutah.com>

Subject: FW: Abravanel Hall HKS budget doc

Yellow highlights indicate those entries are projected not confirmed.

Philip Jordan, CFE
Cultural Planning & Project Director
Community Services

Cell (801) 244-1962 Email pjordan@slco.org PeopleSoft GL BUDGET STATUS REPORT

Page No. 1 Run Date 10/11/2017 Run Time 15:26:28

453,461.39 13,717.48 467,178.87 Remaining Program: All values Activity: All values 4,633.52 1,157,496.86 1,162,130.38 Expense 20,000.00 238, 625.75 218,625.75 Account: All values Project: CFA 0055AH 0.00 00.0 00.00 PreEncumbrance 00.0 0.00 00.0 Planned Dept: All values PC Bus Unit: All values 00.00 0.00 00'0 Assoc Revenue 38,351.00 1,829,584.00 1,867,935.00 Budget Agency: All values Fund Source: All values Report ID: GLS8020
Bus. Unit: SLC01--Salt Lake County
Ledger Grp: SL_CAP_APP-- Capital Project Parent Approp
Currency : USD
Chartfields Criteria
Fund: All values
Bud Ref: 2017
Fund Source: All values Account Fund Agency Dept Account
Program Bud Ref Fund Source
PC Bus Unit Project
Addivity030 3500990000 000001 5264000000 000001 Grand Total : CFA 0055AH CFA 0055AH 2017 050

483